The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk based on carrying amounts as at the end of
the reporting period was:

Group 2022 2021
Denominated in Denominated in

In RM USD RMB USD RMB

Trade and other receivables 1,096,093 478,673 9,777,388 495,080
Fixed deposits with licensed bank - 2,947,063 751,805 2,990,672
Cash and bank balances 17,244,535 536,021 12,116,622 56,306
Trade and other payables (7,095,827) (1,406,255) (2,688,013) (1,503,888)
Exposure in the Statement of

 Financial Position 11,244,801 2,555,502 19,957,802 2,038,170

Company Denominated in USD
In RM 2022 2021

Trade and other receivables 637,939 523,758
Fixed deposits with licensed bank - 751,805
Cash and bank balances 257,549 1,180,518
Trade and other payables - (1,034,784)
Exposure in the statement of financial position 895,488 1,421,297

The Group is also exposed to currency translation risk arising from its investment in the foreign subsidiary
company.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and of the Company’s post-tax profit or loss to
a reasonably possible change in the USD and RMB against the respective functional currencies of the Group
entities, with all other variables held constant.

2022 2021
Profit or loss Profit or loss

RM RM

Group

USD/RM - strengthened 10% (443,876) 108,331
- weakened 10% 443,876 (108,331)

USD/RMB - strengthened 10% 1,298,480 1,408,462
- weakened 10% (1,298,480) (1,408,462)

RMB/RM - strengthened 10% 194,218 154,901
- weakened 10% (194,218) (154,901)

HIL INDUSTRIES BHD ANNUAL REPORT 2022122

Notes to the Financial Statements
(continued)

37.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(c)	 Foreign currency risk (Continued)

2022 2021
Profit or loss Profit or loss

RM RM

Company

USD/RM - strengthened 10% 68,057 108,019
- weakened 10% (68,057) (108,019)

(d)	 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group and the Company will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they
fall due. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to liquidity risk arises principally from its various payables,
loans and borrowings.

The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Group’s and the Company’s financial liabilities as at the
end of the reporting period based on undiscounted contractual payments:

Contractual
Carrying interest Contractual Under 1-2 2-5
amount rate cash flows 1 year years years

2022 RM RM RM RM RM

Group

Finance lease